Annexure — 8

Name of the corporate debtor: SRI MARUTI WIND PARK (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED; Date of commencement of CIRP: 09-02-2023; List of creditors as on: 15-06-2023

List of operational creditors (Other than Workmen and Employees and Government Dues)

Sl

No.

Details of claim
received

Details of claim admitted

Amount
of

Name of creditor

Date of
receipt

Amount
claimed

Amount of]
claim admitted

Nature of

claim

Amount
covered
by
security
interest

Amount
covered by
guarantee

Wheth
er

related
party?

% of
voting

share in

CoC

contingen
t claim

Amount
of any
mutual

dues,

that may
be set-off

Amount of
claim not
admitted

Amount off
claim under
verification

Remar
ks, if
any

Suzlon Gujarat Wind Park
Limited

03-03-2023

5,07,51,096

4,40,38,030

Unsecured

NIL

NIL

NO

58.35%

NIL

NIL

67,13,066

NIL

Amount is
disallowed
on account
of change
in interest
calculation

Sika India Private Limited

02-03-2023

48,82,753

48,64,188

Unsecured

NIL

NIL

NO

6.44%

NIL

NIL

18,565

NIL

Amount is
disallowed
on account
of change
in interest
calculation

w

Global Wind Power Ltd.

03-04-2023

6,31,70,389

2,65,71,205

Unsecured

NIL

NIL

NO

35.21%

NIL

NIL

3,65,99,184

NIL

Amount is
disallowed
on account
of change
in interest
calculation

I

Global Wind Infrastructure And Services

05-04-2023

2,39,72,305

Unsecured

NIL

NIL

NO

O[NIL

NIL

2,39,72,305

NIL

CDhasa
Counter Claim
Against the
party

Total

14,27,76,543

7,54,73,423

6,73,03,120




